TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM532068

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Commscope Technologies LLC | | | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TE Connectivity Services GmbH | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Rheinstrasse 20 | |
| City: | Schaffhausen | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 8200 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2525022 | GHFC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com, ndelatorre@nealmcdevitt.com,

aburdick@nealmcdevitt.com

Nicholas G. de la Torre **Correspondent Name:**

1776 Ash Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: NEAL & MCDEVITT, LLC Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62018.00089

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

NEAL & MCDEVITT, LLC Name:

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicholas G. de la Torre |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /ngt/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/16/2019 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0817

Total Attachments: 2

source=6-26-19 TM assignment for GHFC#page1.tif source=6-26-19 TM assignment for GHFC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, ("Assignor") a Delaware Limited

Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 1100 COMMSCOPE PLACE SE

HICKORY NORTH CAROLINA 28602, is the owner of the trademark GHFC as used in

connection with "Closure for electrical cable connectors" (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, in addition to common law rights, Assignor owns a Federal Registration

for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

U.S. Registration No. 2525022; and

WHEREAS, TE CONNECTIVITY SERVICES GMBH, a Limited Liability Company

according to the laws of Switzerland, with its principal place of business at Rheinstrasse 20,

8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the above

referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights,

together with the right to sue for past infringement and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark,

and U.S. Registration No. 2525022.

ASSIGNOR:

COMMSCORE TECHNOLOGIES LLC

ру: Name:

Latura Thomas

Title:

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0819 State of North Carolina County of Catawba

I certify that Laura Thomas personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:

Laura Thomas, Assistant Secretary.

Witness this 26th day of June, 2019.

Notary Public E Catawba E County

Official/Signature of Notary Public

Notary's Printed name

My commission expires: 9/10/2022

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/16/2019 REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0820